SCHEDULE "A"

TO

BY-LAW #1759 (1995)

TARIFF OF FEES FONTHILL & HILLSIDE CEMETERIES & FONTHILL MAUSOLEUM

& FONTHILL MAUSOLEUM						
1	SALE OF LOTS:	<u>Land</u>	Perpetual	<u>Total</u>		
	Resident or Ratepayer Adult – Single Grave Children under Two Years & Stillborn in Baby	\$225.00	<u>Care</u> \$225.00	\$450.00		
	section	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$140.00		
	Non-Resident or Ratepayer Adult - Single Grave Children under Two Years & Stillborn in Baby	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		
	Section	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$160.00		
	Multiple Grave Plots Single grave prices times the number of graves purchased in plot.					
2.	INTERMENTS: (Device & Dressing Not Supplied by Cemetery)					
	Outer shells over 1m in length: – - Opening & Closing – Weekdays - Opening & Closing – Saturday mornings - Opening & Closing – Saturday afternoon - Opening & Closing – Sundays or holidays Infant: – \$330.0					
	WeekdaySaturday morningsSaturday afternoonSunday or Holiday			\$120.00 \$200.00 \$250.00 \$300.00		
	Cremated Remains: – - Weekdays - Saturday mornings - Saturday afternoons - Sunday or Holidays	·		\$120.00 \$200.00 \$250.00 \$300.00		
	Mausoleum Entombment			\$200.00		
	Double Depth Interment: Weekdays			Ф450.22		
	 Saturday mornings 			\$450.00 \$620.00		
	Saturday afternoonSundays or Holidays			\$720.00 \$820.00		

	Healti - Late - We - Sate	RMENTS: (con't) Reasons Only: - Arrival Charges ekday - after 3:00 p.m. urday morning - after 11:00 a.m. urday afternoon - after 3:00 p.m.	\$60.00/hour \$60.00/hour \$60.00/hour \$60.00/hour
3.	DISIN	TERMENT CHARGES:	\$650.00
4.	MONU	JMENT FOUNDATIONS:	\$20.00 per cubic foot
5.	TRAN	SFER FEES:	\$ 2.00
6.	<u>OTHE</u> (1)	R CHARGES: Storage of caskets in mausoleum pending burial in other cemeteries	\$100.00 per month
	(2)	Supply and install two granite corner markers per plot	\$60.00
	(3)	Place flat marker	\$75.00